



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosovo/ Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/ No:___/2020 Date: 29 October 2020

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 paragraph 1 under paragraph 1.25 of Law 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, Article 12 paragraph 5 of Law no. 06 / L-057 on Disciplinary Responsibility of Judges and Prosecutors and Article 12 of Regulation 05/2019 on Disciplinary Procedure of Prosecutors in the meeting held on October 29, 2020, rendered this:

DECISION

- I. The Investigative Panel of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council is established for the investigation of the disciplinary case AD / KPK / 05/2020 / PTH PR_AD 13/2020 in the Basic Prosecution in Prishtina, in this composition:
 - 1. Haxhi Dërguti, Acting Chief Prosecutor of the Appellate Prosecution Head;
 - 2. Enver Sokoli, Prosecutor in the Appellate Prosecution Member;
 - 3. Valdet Gashi, Prosecutor in the Special Prosecution of the Republic of Kosovo Member;
- II. The commission will have reserve members in this composition:
 - 1. Jetish Maloku, Prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution in Gjilan;
 - 2. Admir Shala, Chief Prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution in Prizren;
- III. The members of the Commission are obliged from point I and II of this decision to exercise their duties and responsibilities based on the legislation in force.
- IV. The Secretariat is obliged to publish this Decision on the Web portal of the prosecutorial system of the Republic of Kosovo.
- V. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Bahri Hyseni

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- Members of the Commission;
- KPC Archive;
- KPC Secretariat.